Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
100% MEDPAR Inpatient Hospital Fiscal Year 2006
Short Stay Inpatient by State

State

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DISTRICT OF CO
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Total
Charges

$7,755,163,419
$386,616,958
$5,925,700,889
$3,668,186,675
$46,345,418,219
$3,762,653,336
$4,162,206,388
$937,959,615
$1,505,922,665
$32,299,084,090
$9,268,129,718
$842,756,046
$723,319,844
$17,813,146,449
$6,913,994,777
$2,782,956,298
$3,210,953,420
$5,495,921,680
$5,779,621,073
$1,236,083,851
$3,307,312,155
$6,412,984,339
$12,399,996,391
$4,937,511,781
$4,064,883,874
$8,524,064,756
$703,937,510
$2,151,504,466
$3,092,226,563
$1,084,521,264

Covered
Charges

$7,711,310,870
$383,120,403
$5,894,020,638
$3,637,908,203
$45,836,758,654
$3,740,375,677
$4,123,635,588
$934,551,628
$1,480,974,426
$32,092,990,947
$9,209,846,367
$821,718,640
$721,712,522
$17,694,063,755
$6,881,245,868
$2,771,492,554
$3,189,952,658
$5,470,123,083
$5,728,712,083
$1,229,758,260
$3,267,302,838
$6,335,352,109
$12,319,545,444
$4,902,520,591
$4,039,648,277
$8,461,818,420
$701,912,533
$2,142,598,217
$3,060,718,888
$1,078,490,501

06/07 Update

Medicare
Reimbursement

$1,897,800,459
$144,842,615
$1,540,476,295
$1,166,600,791
$9,119,606,442
$951,924,672
$1,627,439,132
$380,391,581
$513,890,119
$6,932,630,191
$2,856,640,482
$267,039,693
$288,702,777
$4,969,767,849
$2,374,786,270
$955,841,894
$894,525,019
$1,894,198,199
$1,600,289,350
$518,197,779
$2,815,710,106
$2,717,637,652
$4,599,476,827
$1,669,498,365
$1,218,491,857
$2,481,332,099
$281,604,525
$631,168,783
$600,695,380
$408,137,955

Total
Days

1,478,331
68,451
880,824
884,015
4,913,721
560,197
956,971
265,597
266,791
5,141,518
1,995,179
193,914
169,108
3,323,463
1,652,206
662,113
625,940
1,344,538
1,250,826
341,800
1,374,198
1,692,105
2,856,894
906,603
1,015,002
1,752,966
174,005
380,852
405,140
251,252

Number of
Discharges

276,177
11,862
176,691
160,840
833,501
113,626
163,911
42,734
39,767
896,030
351,720
26,502
36,170
612,329
300,226
127,710
120,709
248,538
215,442
62,303
269,297
304,618
517,110
187,841
169,424
317,896
37,799
71,717
67,049
43,595

Average
Total Days

5.4
5.8
5.0
5.5
5.9
4.9
5.8
6.2
6.7
5.7
5.7
7.3
4.7
54
5.5
5.2
5.2
5.4
5.8
5.5
5.1
5.6
5.5
4.8
6.0
5.5
4.6
53
6.0
5.8



NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PUERTO RICO
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGIN ISLANDS
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING
UNKNOWN

TOTAL LINE

$23,854,601,391
$1,218,714,899
$25,374,007,140
$9,201,536,843
$605,855,365
$14,274,610,036
$4,416,949,278
$2,039,626,050
$22,223,004,662
$641,817,975
$1,039,886,359
$6,677,021,504
$827,354,254
$8,773,769,532
$29,329,612,154
$1,269,789,973
$334,873,298
$30,446,743
$8,066,271,299
$4,664,928,615
$1,992,038,744
$5,084,382,631
$315,230,180
$108,149,890

$379,751,067,434

$23,530,580,048
$1,210,082,302
$24,930,974,551
$9,155,951,057
$603,619,520
$14,187,000,718
$4,394,709,170
$2,031,340,255
$21,959,361,042
$615,369,437
$1,021,399,898
$6,634,900,901
$823,486,133
$8,723,939,866
$29,117,094,415
$1,265,765,441
$332,120,313
$29,390,016
$7,999,039,429
$4,648,231,569
$1,979,450,744
$5,053,619,796
$314,514,233
$107,071,383

$376,533,192,879

$3,787,847,235
$397,008,190
$8,850,124,169
$3,540,087,679
$257,002,799
$4,612,201,771
$1,355,423,887
$783,962,640
$4,983,747,166
$274,842,105
$352,774,229
$1,761,687,800
$287,755,433
$2,694,834,011
$7,190,054,323
$477,530,033
$180,428,629
$12,894,751
$2,380,596,836
$1,671,831,702
$840,652,781
$1,806,593,140
$113,369,113

$30,082,529

$106,962,678,109

2,660,546
256,358
5,814,050
2,385,553
161,570
3,089,713
982,291
418,002
3,519,316
541,902
244,486
1,325,137
180,133
1,941,349
4,835,807
263,207
100,699
14,905
1,799,517
840,543
658,649
1,074,191
70,900
33,699

70,997,043

408,774
51,922
801,504
420,549
32,349
581,832
186,979
85,095
609,413
74,985
40,098
216,080
36,052
347,024
862,541
57,025
18,476
1,768
313,069
174,973
120,039
216,850
15,335
6,126

12,481,992

6.5
4.9
7.3
5.7
5.0
5.3
5.3
4.9
5.8
7.2
6.1
6.1
5.0
5.6
5.6
4.6
5.5
8.4
5.7
4.8
5.5
5.0
4.6
5.5

6.0



