Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 100% MEDPAR Inpatient Hospital Fiscal Year 2006 Short Stay Inpatient by State

06/07 Update

State	Total	Covered	Medicare	Total	Number of	Average
	Charges	Charges	Reimbursement	Days	Discharges	Total Days
ALABAMA	\$7,755,163,419	\$7,711,310,870	\$1,897,800,459	1,478,331	276,177	5.4
ALASKA	\$386,616,958	\$383,120,403	\$144,842,615	68,451	11,862	5.8
ARIZONA	\$5,925,700,889	\$5,894,020,638	\$1,540,476,295	880,824	176,691	5.0
ARKANSAS	\$3,668,186,675	\$3,637,908,203	\$1,166,600,791	884,015	160,840	5.5
CALIFORNIA	\$46,345,418,219	\$45,836,758,654	\$9,119,606,442	4,913,721	833,501	5.9
COLORADO	\$3,762,653,336	\$3,740,375,677	\$951,924,672	560,197	113,626	4.9
CONNECTICUT	\$4,162,206,388	\$4,123,635,588	\$1,627,439,132	956,971	163,911	5.8
DELAWARE	\$937,959,615	\$934,551,628	\$380,391,581	265,597	42,734	6.2
DISTRICT OF CO	\$1,505,922,665	\$1,480,974,426	\$513,890,119	266,791	39,767	6.7
FLORIDA	\$32,299,084,090	\$32,092,990,947	\$6,932,630,191	5,141,518	896,030	5.7
GEORGIA	\$9,268,129,718	\$9,209,846,367	\$2,856,640,482	1,995,179	351,720	5.7
HAWAII	\$842,756,046	\$821,718,640	\$267,039,693	193,914	26,502	7.3
IDAHO	\$723,319,844	\$721,712,522	\$288,702,777	169,108	36,170	4.7
ILLINOIS	\$17,813,146,449	\$17,694,063,755	\$4,969,767,849	3,323,463	612,329	5.4
INDIANA	\$6,913,994,777	\$6,881,245,868	\$2,374,786,270	1,652,206	300,226	5.5
IOWA	\$2,782,956,298	\$2,771,492,554	\$955,841,894	662,113	127,710	5.2
KANSAS	\$3,210,953,420	\$3,189,952,658	\$894,525,019	625,940	120,709	5.2
KENTUCKY	\$5,495,921,680	\$5,470,123,083	\$1,894,198,199	1,344,538	248,538	5.4
LOUISIANA	\$5,779,621,073	\$5,728,712,083	\$1,600,289,350	1,250,826	215,442	5.8
MAINE	\$1,236,083,851	\$1,229,758,260	\$518,197,779	341,800	62,303	5.5
MARYLAND	\$3,307,312,155	\$3,267,302,838	\$2,815,710,106	1,374,198	269,297	5.1
MASSACHUSETTS	\$6,412,984,339	\$6,335,352,109	\$2,717,637,652	1,692,105	304,618	5.6
MICHIGAN	\$12,399,996,391	\$12,319,545,444	\$4,599,476,827	2,856,894	517,110	5.5
MINNESOTA	\$4,937,511,781	\$4,902,520,591	\$1,669,498,365	906,603	187,841	4.8
MISSISSIPPI	\$4,064,883,874	\$4,039,648,277	\$1,218,491,857	1,015,002	169,424	6.0
MISSOURI	\$8,524,064,756	\$8,461,818,420	\$2,481,332,099	1,752,966	317,896	5.5
MONTANA	\$703,937,510	\$701,912,533	\$281,604,525	174,005	37,799	4.6
NEBRASKA	\$2,151,504,466	\$2,142,598,217	\$631,168,783	380,852	71,717	5.3
NEVADA	\$3,092,226,563	\$3,060,718,888	\$600,695,380	405,140	67,049	6.0
NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$1,084,521,264	\$1,078,490,501	\$408,137,955	251,252	43,595	5.8

NEW JERSEY	\$23,854,601,391	\$23,530,580,048	\$3,787,847,235	2,660,546	408,774	6.5
NEW MEXICO	\$1,218,714,899	\$1,210,082,302	\$397,008,190	256,358	51,922	4.9
NEW YORK	\$25,374,007,140	\$24,930,974,551	\$8,850,124,169	5,814,050	801,504	7.3
NORTH CAROLINA	\$9,201,536,843	\$9,155,951,057	\$3,540,087,679	2,385,553	420,549	5.7
NORTH DAKOTA	\$605,855,365	\$603,619,520	\$257,002,799	161,570	32,349	5.0
OHIO	\$14,274,610,036	\$14,187,000,718	\$4,612,201,771	3,089,713	581,832	5.3
OKLAHOMA	\$4,416,949,278	\$4,394,709,170	\$1,355,423,887	982,291	186,979	5.3
OREGON	\$2,039,626,050	\$2,031,340,255	\$783,962,640	418,002	85,095	4.9
PENNSYLVANIA	\$22,223,004,662	\$21,959,361,042	\$4,983,747,166	3,519,316	609,413	5.8
PUERTO RICO	\$641,817,975	\$615,369,437	\$274,842,105	541,902	74,985	7.2
RHODE ISLAND	\$1,039,886,359	\$1,021,399,898	\$352,774,229	244,486	40,098	6.1
SOUTH CAROLINA	\$6,677,021,504	\$6,634,900,901	\$1,761,687,800	1,325,137	216,080	6.1
SOUTH DAKOTA	\$827,354,254	\$823,486,133	\$287,755,433	180,133	36,052	5.0
TENNESSEE	\$8,773,769,532	\$8,723,939,866	\$2,694,834,011	1,941,349	347,024	5.6
TEXAS	\$29,329,612,154	\$29,117,094,415	\$7,190,054,323	4,835,807	862,541	5.6
UTAH	\$1,269,789,973	\$1,265,765,441	\$477,530,033	263,207	57,025	4.6
VERMONT	\$334,873,298	\$332,120,313	\$180,428,629	100,699	18,476	5.5
VIRGIN ISLANDS	\$30,446,743	\$29,390,016	\$12,894,751	14,905	1,768	8.4
VIRGINIA	\$8,066,271,299	\$7,999,039,429	\$2,380,596,836	1,799,517	313,069	5.7
WASHINGTON	\$4,664,928,615	\$4,648,231,569	\$1,671,831,702	840,543	174,973	4.8
WEST VIRGINIA	\$1,992,038,744	\$1,979,450,744	\$840,652,781	658,649	120,039	5.5
WISCONSIN	\$5,084,382,631	\$5,053,619,796	\$1,806,593,140	1,074,191	216,850	5.0
WYOMING	\$315,230,180	\$314,514,233	\$113,369,113	70,900	15,335	4.6
UNKNOWN	\$108,149,890	\$107,071,383	\$30,082,529	33,699	6,126	5.5
TOTAL LINE	\$379,751,067,434	\$376,533,192,879	\$106,962,678,109	70,997,043	12,481,992	6.0